
Butler (1-1) -vs- UT Martin (1-1)
2/13/2025 at Martin, TN (Skyhawk Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Mason Little (1-0)
Loss: Thomas, Jake (0-1)
HBP: Hendrickx, Andrew
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Christian Moffett First: Randal Montgomery Third Base: Johnnie Lowery 
Start: 3:52 pm   Time: 3:27   Weather: 63, Sunny, Clear
Game notes:
- Hendrickx, A faced 2 batters in the 2nd.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Butler 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 6 0 8 14 1
UT Martin 3 2 2 1 0 0 0 1 X 9 12 2

Butler 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Duncan, Gunnar 2b 4 0 0 0 0 1 4
    Thaxton, Aidan 2b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Schebler, Charlie ph/2b 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
Rhoades, Matthew 1b 6 3 5 3 0 0 0
Gilmore, Gavin rf 5 1 2 0 1 1 0
Christie, Alex 3b 6 0 0 0 0 1 0
Gavin, Danny dh 5 1 3 1 1 0 2
Burgess, Will lf 3 0 0 0 0 2 4
    Zeller, Jack ph/lf 1 1 1 1 1 0 0
Sackett, Connor c 5 0 1 2 0 1 2
Ayers, David cf 4 1 2 1 1 0 0
Crock, Logan ss 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Baker, Logan ph 0 1 0 0 2 0 0
    Choi, Ian ss 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hendrickx, Andrew p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Wiley, Logan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Linde, Simon p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Bradberry, Grayson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    White, Zak p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Thomas, Jake p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 43 8 14 8 7 7 15

2B: Rhoades, Matthew (2)
HR: Rhoades, Matthew (2)
E: Hendrickx, Andrew (1)
DP: 1

UT Martin 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
TJ Grines rf 4 1 3 2 0 1 1
Andrew Davis ss 4 2 3 0 1 1 2
TJ Dunsford lf 4 1 1 1 1 2 3
Colten Payton 1b 5 1 1 1 0 1 2
JT Popick 2b 4 0 2 3 1 0 0
Cameron Greene 3b 4 1 0 0 1 1 2
Garner Anderson dh 2 2 0 0 3 1 0
Tommy Koch c 3 1 0 1 2 0 1
Bo Strickland cf 3 0 2 1 0 0 0
Maxwell Schumacher p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jake DeValk p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Connor McCaslin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brandon King p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Mason Little p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 9 12 9 9 7 11

2B: JT Popick (1)
3B: Colten Payton (1)
SH: Bo Strickland (1)
SB: TJ Grines (4); Andrew Davis (2); Cameron Greene (1); Bo
Strickland (1)
HBP: TJ Grines (1)
PO: JT Popick (1)
E: Colten Payton (1); JT Popick (1)

Butler IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Hendrickx, Andrew 1.0 2 5 5 2 1 0 0 1 0 5 8 0 2 34
Wiley, Logan 1.1 1 2 2 4 1 0 1 0 0 3 8 1 1 33
Linde, Simon 3.2 4 1 1 2 3 0 0 0 0 15 17 4 4 59
Bradberry, Grayson 0.1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 3
White, Zak 0.2 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 5 5 0 1 19
Thomas, Jake (L, 0-1) 1.0 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 5 1 1 12
Totals 12 9 9 9 7 0 1 1 0 33 44 6 9 160

UT Martin IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Maxwell Schumacher 6.0 6 1 1 2 6 0 0 0 0 26 28 4 8 91
Jake DeValk 1.0 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 5 6 2 1 17
Connor McCaslin 0.0 0 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 12
Brandon King 0.2 5 4 4 2 1 0 0 0 0 7 9 1 0 32
Mason Little (W, 1-0) 1.1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 5 3 1 22
Totals 14 8 8 7 7 0 0 0 0 43 50 10 10 174



- McCaslin faced 2 batters in the 8th.



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Butler - Top of 1st BUT UTM
Duncan, Gunn struck out swinging (2-2 BBKKS). 0 0
Rhoades, Mat homered to right center, RBI (1-0 B). 1 0
Gilmore, Gav singled, bunt (0-0). 1 0
Christie, Al struck out swinging (3-2 BBKSBS). 1 0
Gavin, Danny walked (3-0 BBBB); Gilmore, Gav advanced to second. 1 0
Burgess, Wil grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 1 0

UT Martin - Bottom of 1st BUT UTM
Grines hit by pitch (0-1 F). 1 0
Davis singled up the middle (0-2 FF); Grines advanced to second. 1 0
Davis stole second; Grines stole third. 1 0
Dunsford singled, advanced to second on the throw, RBI (2-2 BBKFF); Davis advanced to third; Grines
scored. 1 1
Payton grounded out to ss, RBI (0-2 KF); Dunsford advanced to third; Davis scored. 1 2
Popick grounded out to ss, RBI (2-1 FBB); Dunsford scored. 1 3
Greene struck out swinging (2-2 BBSKS). 1 3

Butler - Top of 2nd BUT UTM
Sackett, Con flied out to cf (0-0). 1 3
Ayers, David grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-1 K). 1 3
Crock, Logan walked (3-2 BFBBKB). 1 3
Duncan, Gunn grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 1 3

UT Martin - Bottom of 2nd BUT UTM
Anderson walked (3-1 BKBBB). 1 3
Anderson advanced to second on a throwing error by p, failed pickoff attempt. 1 3
Koch walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 3
Wiley, Logan to p for Hendrickx, A. 1 3
Strickland grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt (1-0 B); Koch advanced to second; Anderson advanced to third. 1 3
Grines singled through the right side, 2 RBI (0-1 K); Koch scored; Anderson scored. 1 5
Grines stole second. 1 5
Davis walked (3-1 BBBKB). 1 5
Davis stole second; Grines stole third. 1 5
Dunsford struck out swinging (1-2 BFFS). 1 5
Payton flied out to rf (0-1 K). 1 5

Butler - Top of 3rd BUT UTM
Rhoades, Mat doubled down the rf line (0-1 K). 1 5
Gilmore, Gav struck out looking (1-2 KKBK). 1 5
Christie, Al reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (1-2 FFB); Rhoades, Mat out at third ss to 3b. 1 5
Gavin, Danny singled through the right side (0-0); Christie, Al advanced to second. 1 5
Burgess, Wil struck out looking (0-2 KSK). 1 5

UT Martin - Bottom of 3rd BUT UTM
Popick walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 5
Popick out at second p to 1b to ss, picked off. 1 5
Greene walked (3-2 KBBKFFBB). 1 5
Greene stole second. 1 5
Anderson walked (3-2 BKBKBB). 1 5
Anderson advanced to second; Greene advanced to third on a balk. 1 5
Linde, Simon to p for Wiley, Logan. 1 5
Koch grounded out to 3b, RBI (3-2 FBBBK); Anderson advanced to third; Greene scored. 1 6



Strickland singled through the right side, RBI (1-2 KKB); Anderson scored. 1 7
Strickland stole second. 1 7
Grines struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS). 1 7

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Butler - Top of 4th BUT UTM
Sackett, Con grounded out to 3b (1-2 KBK). 1 7
Ayers, David reached on a fielding error by 1b (0-0). 1 7
Crock, Logan flied out to cf (1-0 B). 1 7
Duncan, Gunn flied out to rf (1-2 BKF). 1 7

UT Martin - Bottom of 4th BUT UTM
Davis singled through the right side (2-2 BKBK). 1 7
Dunsford grounded out to 3b (0-0); Davis advanced to second. 1 7
Payton flied out to cf to right center (0-0); Davis advanced to third. 1 7
Popick doubled to center field, RBI (0-1 K); Davis scored. 1 8
Greene grounded out to 2b (0-0). 1 8

Butler - Top of 5th BUT UTM
Rhoades, Mat doubled to center field (1-0 B). 1 8
Gilmore, Gav grounded out to 3b (3-2 BBBKK). 1 8
Christie, Al grounded out to ss (1-0 B); Rhoades, Mat advanced to third. 1 8
Gavin, Danny grounded out to p (3-2 BBKFB). 1 8

UT Martin - Bottom of 5th BUT UTM
Anderson flied out to lf (0-0). 1 8
Koch walked (3-1 KBBBB). 1 8
Strickland flied out to rf (0-1 K). 1 8
Grines singled up the middle (3-2 BBBKK); Koch advanced to third. 1 8
Grines stole second. 1 8
Davis struck out looking (1-2 KSBK). 1 8

Butler - Top of 6th BUT UTM
Burgess, Wil struck out swinging (1-2 BFSFS). 1 8
Sackett, Con struck out looking (1-2 BKFK). 1 8
Ayers, David singled to center field (0-0). 1 8
Crock, Logan reached on a fielding error by 2b, advanced to second (2-1 BFB); Ayers, David advanced to
third. 1 8
Duncan, Gunn flied out to cf (2-2 BBKF). 1 8

UT Martin - Bottom of 6th BUT UTM
Dunsford walked (3-2 BKFBFFBB). 1 8
Payton struck out looking (2-2 KBBFK). 1 8
Popick flied out to rf (1-0 B). 1 8
Greene reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (0-1 K); Dunsford out at second ss unassisted. 1 8

Butler - Top of 7th BUT UTM
DeValk to p for Schumacher. 1 8
Rhoades, Mat homered to right field, RBI (1-1 BF). 2 8
Gilmore, Gav flied out to rf (1-0 B). 2 8
Christie, Al flied out to lf (0-0). 2 8
Gavin, Danny singled through the left side (2-1 BKB). 2 8
Zeller, Jack pinch hit for Burgess, Wil. 2 8
Zeller, Jack walked (3-1 BKBBB); Gavin, Danny advanced to second. 2 8



Sackett, Con reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (0-1 F); Zeller, Jack out at second ss to 2b. 2 8
Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 6   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

UT Martin - Bottom of 7th BUT UTM
Thaxton, Aid to 2b for Duncan, Gunn. 2 8
Zeller, Jack to lf. 2 8
Bradberry, G to p for Linde, Simon. 2 8
Anderson struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 2 8
White, Zak to p for Bradberry, G. 2 8
Koch grounded out to ss (1-2 SFB). 2 8
Strickland singled up the middle (0-2 SS). 2 8
Grines singled through the left side (1-2 BKK); Strickland advanced to second. 2 8
Davis singled to shortstop (1-0 B); Grines advanced to second; Strickland advanced to third. 2 8
Dunsford struck out looking (2-2 BKKFBK). 2 8

Butler - Top of 8th BUT UTM
McCaslin to p for DeValk. 2 8
Ayers, David walked (3-2 KFBBFBFB). 2 8
Baker, Logan pinch hit for Crock, Logan. 2 8
Baker, Logan walked (3-0 BBBB); Ayers, David advanced to second. 2 8
King to p for McCaslin. 2 8
Thaxton, Aid struck out looking (2-2 BBSKK). 2 8
Rhoades, Mat singled to left center, RBI (1-1 BK); Baker, Logan advanced to third; Ayers, David scored. 3 8
Gilmore, Gav walked (3-2 BBKBKB); Rhoades, Mat advanced to second. 3 8
Christie, Al popped up to ss (0-2 FS). 3 8
Gavin, Danny singled to third base, RBI (0-1 S); Gilmore, Gav advanced to second; Rhoades, Mat advanced
to third; Baker, Logan scored. 4 8
Zeller, Jack singled up the middle, RBI (1-1 BF); Gavin, Danny advanced to second; Gilmore, Gav advanced
to third; Rhoades, Mat scored. 5 8
Sackett, Con singled to right center, 2 RBI (0-1 K); Zeller, Jack advanced to third; Gavin, Danny scored;
Gilmore, Gav scored. 7 8
Ayers, David singled through the right side, RBI (0-0); Sackett, Con advanced to second; Zeller, Jack
scored. 8 8
Baker, Logan walked (3-2 BBBKFFB); Ayers, David advanced to second; Sackett, Con advanced to third. 8 8
Little to p for King. 8 8
Schebler, Ch pinch hit for Thaxton, Aid. 8 8
Schebler, Ch flied out to cf (2-2 SBKFBFF). 8 8

UT Martin - Bottom of 8th BUT UTM
Schebler, Ch to 2b. 8 8
Choi, Ian to ss for Baker, Logan. 8 8
Thomas, Jake to p for White, Zak. 8 8
Payton tripled down the rf line (0-0). 8 8
Popick singled up the middle, RBI (1-0 B); Payton scored. 8 9
Greene popped up to p, bunt (0-0). 8 9
Anderson walked (3-2 BBBKFB); Popick advanced to second. 8 9
Koch grounded into double play ss to 1b (0-1 K); Anderson out on the play. 8 9

Butler - Top of 9th BUT UTM
Rhoades, Mat flied out to rf (1-2 KKBF). 8 9
Gilmore, Gav singled to pitcher (2-1 FBB). 8 9
Christie, Al flied out to cf (1-1 FB). 8 9
Gavin, Danny grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 8 9

UT Martin - Bottom of 9th BUT UTM


